BEAULIEU ROAD PONY SALE
THURSDAY 7" DECEMBER 2017

61 Forward Auctioneer Iain Soutar

A small entry as expected for the extra late sale, but overall we have
seen 73 more ponies through the ring this year. The very wet early
weather did not help the attendance but a solid trade was witnessed with
the colt foals trading mainly between £30 and £50 and the few fillies with
a bit of colour selling well to top prices for Roans from Jimmy Winter at
235 gns and Jonathan Gerrelli at 218 gns. A few older registered ponies
sold to 400 gns for a yearling gelding and a nice 7 year old mare.
Donkeys in keen demand to reach 375 gns for a coloured jenny foal but
not too much other excitement in section 4.

A Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year to all our Beaulieu Road
clients.

Section 1 & 2 Registered New Forest Ponies (40)

Colt Foals (20)

Filly Foals (5)
Yearling Geldings (3)
Mares (2)

65 gns to 20 gns av. 41 gns
235 gns to 70 gns av. 149 gns
400 gns to 200 gns av. 266 gns
400 gns to 300 gns av. 350 gns

Section 3 First Cross, Part Bred or X Registered (4)

Colt Foals (2)
Filly Foals (2)

Section 4 Others (22)
Warmblood x Colt Foals
Spotted Colt Foal

TB x Filly Foal

TB Riding Mare
Connemara x Gypsy Cob
Yearling Gelding

Skewbald Yearling Gelding
Piebald Gelding 4 y.o.

Welsh Section ‘A’ Gelding 3 y.o.

Jack Foal
Coloured Jenny Foal

54 gns to 20 gns av. 37 gns
75 gns to 34 gns av. 54 gns

44 gns to 32 gns av. 38 gns
34 gns

72 gns

310 gns

440 gns
100 gns
170 gns
128 gns
170 gns
375 gns



