## **BEAULIEU ROAD PONY SALE** THURSDAY 7<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2017

**61 Forward** Auctioneer Iain Soutar

A small entry as expected for the extra late sale, but overall we have seen 73 more ponies through the ring this year. The very wet early weather did not help the attendance but a solid trade was witnessed with the colt foals trading mainly between £30 and £50 and the few fillies with a bit of colour selling well to top prices for Roans from Jimmy Winter at 235 gns and Jonathan Gerrelli at 218 gns. A few older registered ponies sold to 400 gns for a yearling gelding and a nice 7 year old mare. Donkeys in keen demand to reach 375 gns for a coloured jenny foal but not too much other excitement in section 4.

A Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year to all our Beaulieu Road clients.

Section 1 & 2 Registered New Forest Ponies (40)

Colt Foals (20)	65 gns to 20 gns av. 41 gns
Filly Foals (5)	235 gns to 70 gns av. 149 gns
Yearling Geldings (3)	400 gns to 200 gns av. 266 gns
Mares (2)	400 gns to 300 gns av. 350 gns
Section 3 First Cross, Part Bred or	<u>X Registered (4)</u>
Colt Foals (2)	54 gns to 20 gns av. 37 gns
Filly Foals (2)	75 gns to 34 gns av. 54 gns
<u>Section 4 Others (22)</u> Warmblood x Colt Foals Spotted Colt Foal TB x Filly Foal TB Riding Mare	44 gns to 32 gns av. 38 gns 34 gns 72 gns 310 gns
Connemara x Gypsy Cob Yearling Gelding Skewbald Yearling Gelding Piebald Gelding 4 y.o. Welsh Section 'A' Gelding 3 y.o. Jack Foal Coloured Jenny Foal	440 gns 100 gns 170 gns 128 gns 170 gns 375 gns